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      HAPPY BIRTHDAY!                       
                                                                                12th April 2024 to 18th April 2024 
 
          Darrah in Nursery will be 4              Archer in Ash will be 5      Ella and Tamiyah-Jenae in Elm will be 5      
            Kylan in Hazel will be 6                Amelie in Chestnut will be 7             Mia in Sycamore will be 7  
                                                             Olivia and Luke in Hawthorn will be 7  

Next week Lunch Menu                             
Week 2 

Key Dates for this term—details to follow 
 
Wednesday 17th April—Nursery Class Parent Consultations 
Monday 22nd April—Hannah Shaw, Author visit in School 
Tuesday 23rd April—Sycamore Class recorder assembly 2.30pm  
Wednesday 24th April—Nursery Class Parent Consultations  
Monday 6th May—May Day Bank Holiday 
Friday 24th May—Reception visit St Stephen’s Church 
Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May—Half Term 
Monday 3rd June—TED—Children not in school 
Thursday 13th & Friday 14th June—Reception Farm Trips 
Tuesday 18th & Wednesday 19th June—Year 2 visit Gurdwara  
Tuesday 2nd July—Sports Day 
Wednesday 3rd July—Meet your child’s new teacher for  
                                      September 3.20pm  
Monday 8th July  - Year 2 leavers production 2.00pm 
Tuesday 9th July— Year 2 leavers production 9.30am  
Wednesday 10th July—Year 2 leavers production 6.00pm 
Tuesday 16th July—Summer Fayre 3.20pm 
Wednesday 17th July—Nursery leavers celebration times tbc 
Friday 19th July—Year 2 Leavers celebration time tbc  
Friday 19th July—Break up for Summer holidays  

Learning in the Summer Term 
 

Nursery– have started their term by reading the story  
‘Where’s Spot?’ and retelling it at home and in class. 

 
Reception– Are learning about letters, and have  

started with ‘The Jolly Postman’.  
They are looking forward to posting their own letters. 

 
Year One’s Enquiry is ‘All about London’.  

They are researching famous landmarks. 
 

Year Two’s Enquiry is ‘Water, Water, Everywhere’. 
They have begun by learning about the RNLI ,who 

will be visiting school later this term. 

Nursery Class—Parent Consultations 
Wednesday 17th April  
 Wednesday 24th April  

Appointments can now be booked online at 
www.schoolinterviews.co.uk using the school event 

code: gr7pc 
If you do not have online access contact the  

school office. 

              Tesco Stronger Starts Scheme 
Please can help support our school by              

collecting the blue tokens when you shop in 
Tesco in Rubery High Street and popping them 
in the collection point by the exit. If we collect 
the most tokens we win £1500 to 

help  develop our 
Sensory Area in 

school.  
Thank you 

Exciting news... 
 
We are delighted to announce that Miss 
Habershon in Chestnut Class is expecting 
her first baby in September. 
Congratulations to her. 
 She is feeling well and will be 
with us through to the end of 
the school year. 

Tennis 

A big 
thank 
you to Matt Hillman from 
Kings Norton Tennis Club 
who visited school on 
Wednesday. Every child in 
Reception, Year 1 and 2 had 
the opportunity to practise 
their tennis skills with 
him. Please contact Matt 
(details on the left) about 
King Norton Tennis Club 
and the Family Festival 
they are holding this 
weekend. 

Geraldine from The Blue Cross led an assembly this 
morning about keeping safe around dogs. The            
children enjoyed the informative and fun session and 
were given some clear guidance about keeping safe.  

Ask your child what they learned. 


